EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

10 MILE EARLY SEASON
23" FEBRUARY 2014
10:00 AM: 10.0 °C | 1012 hPa | SSW 37.0 km/h | Dry

GEORGE WELFARE 24.15
MATTHEW DOWLE 24.44
MICHAEL VALKS 25.27
IAIN BROGDEN 25.28
MICHAEL DAVEY 25.28
ADRIAN SMITH 25.34
EMMA RICHARDS 25.57
MARK EDWARDS 27.08
SAM WINTER 28.10
BRUCE ENGLISH 28.12
KEVIN BURTON 28.15
IAN NEWBOLD 28.49
NEIL SHIER 29.26
SIMON HARRIS 29.37
JON BALDWIN 30.10
KAREN WALLER 30.26
KEVIN HENDERSON 30.42
IAN WESTON 31.02
MATT WALTER 32.03
ELLIOTT BROWN 32.04
RUTH SUMMERFORD 32.38
BARNABY BROWN 32.40
PETER GAMES 34.40
BRIAN HINDLE 36.06

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

DAN ELLIS 28.23
PAUL VALKS 30.05
RICHARD FROST 31.05

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KIM WASHINGTON EDDIE BELL & KEN BECKETT
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



EARLY SEASON 25 MILES
2N MARCH 2014
10:00 AM: 8.0 °C | 1000 hPa | SSW 25.9 km/h | Damp

JOHN CORDNER 59.14
GEORGE WELFARE 1.00.21
MICHAEL DAVEY 1.03.16
MICHAEL VALKS 1.03.54
BRUCE ENGLISH 1.09.31
KEVIN BURTON 1.10.26
CHARLOTTE LITTLE 1.12.46
RUTH SUMMERFORD 1.20.01

PETER EAMES 1.24.55

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

PAUL VALKS 1.13.24
EDWARD KINCH 1.14.50

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE & DAVE DUNBAR
MARSHALS
DAVE COX HENRY CORDNER ALAN SYMONDS
HARRY FEATHERSTONE & STUART CRABB
SIGNING ON & REFRESHMENTS SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



10 MILES 2UP EVENT 17™ APRIL 2014

MATT WOODS 20.58 MARK EDWARDS 25.41
IAINBROGDEN STUART DAVIS incl. 1 min. late start
JOHN CORDNER 22.02 KEVIN HENDERSON 26.23
THOMAS KEY ELLIOTT BROWN
ADAM FORD 24.05 MARTIN HORSCROFT 26.24
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ ED KINCH D.N.F.
EDDIE BELL 24.17 SAM HOUGHTON 26.54
SIMON HARRIS HOWARD SHAW
MICHAEL VALKS 24.24 MATT WALLER 27.03
ADAM ROGERS ADRIAN SMITH
DAVID CLARK 24.51 BARNABY BROWN 27.56
IAN NEWBOLD KIM WASHINGTON
ANDY STOBBART 25.19 KEN DRY 28.09
STUART MEDHURST CHRISTINE BERTRAM
PETER MOON 25.24 PAUL HANRATTY 29.23
RICHARD GODDING PETER HANRATTY
STEVE ROBERTS 25.32 SIMON COCKILL 30.00
SAM WINTER EDWARD COCKILL
BRUCE ENGLISH 25.33 KAREN WALLER 34.36
KEVIN BURTON CAROLINE LITTLE

TANDEM SOLO PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

GRAEME MCKEE 26.03 PAUL CHARLTON 34.36 STUART HODD 26.33

ERIN MCKEE BARNEY WILLARD

TIME KEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE, DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF ALAN SYMONDS
MARSHALS DAVE & LUCY COX, GRAEME HADLOW, KEN BECKETT & DON RAWBIN
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



24TH APRIL 2014 14.07 MILES

MATT WOODS 31.44 ANDY STOBBART 39.33
IAIN BROGDEN 32.19 JOHN MANKELOW 39.53
JOHN CORDNER 33.08 SAM WINTER 39.53
MICHAEL DAVEY 33.41 KEVIN BURTON 40.00
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY 33.42 KEVIN HENDERSON 40.59
GEORGE WELFARE 34.11 JERRY KEEN 40.59
MARK LAXTON 35.03 CHARLOTTE LITTLE 41.02
SLAWOMIR GEICEWICZ 35.26 CHRISTINE BERTRAM 41.06
EDDIE BELL 36.56 ED KINCH 41.28
STUART MEDHURST 37.22 JIM HENNESSY 41.29
DAVID CLARK 37.39 TREVOR GOSWELL 43.07
DAN HENCHY 37.43 CARL WHYBONE 43.49
GRAEME MCKEE 38.11 RUTH SUMMERFORD 44.08
ADAM FORD 38.29 PETER EAMES 44.15
ELLIOTT BROWN 38.34 PAUL CHARLTON 53.46
IAN NEWBOLD 39.00 HOWARD SHAW D.N.S.
MARTIN HORSCROFT 39.14

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

JOE KINSMAN 34.58
PETER HORDER 35.56
MARK BRITTLE 37.17
ANDY FOSTER 39.03
RICHARD FROST 39.29

TIME KEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX KIM WASHINGTON STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT & PETER MOON
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



1ST MAY 2014 10 MILES

MATT WOODS 21.17 KEVIN BURTON 26.39
IAIN BROGDEN 21.54 STUART MOLE 26.59
JOHN CORDNER 22.22 JIM HENNESSY 27.13
GEORGE WELFARE 22.45 KEVIN HENDERSON 27.14
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY 23.39 RICHARD THOMAS 27.20
MICHAEL VALKS 23.56 MARK EDLESTON 27.22
HOWARD SHAW 24.03 CHARLOTTE LITTLE 271.22
EDDIE BELL 24.05 ROB HAMPSON 27.36
STUART MEDHURST 24.49 TERRY PADGET 28.08
ADAM ROGERS 24.49 NICK TRIM 28.16
GRAEME MCKEE 24.58 IAN WESTON 28.38
NEIL SHIER 24.59 PAUL HANRATTY 28.45
ELLIOTT BROWN 25.35 CARL WHYBONE 29.14
IAN NEWBOLD 25.47 BRIAN HINDLE 31.55
ADAM FORD 26.01 TOM BOWDEN 32.18
ED KINCH 26.07 PAUL CHARLTON 33.12
EMMA RICHARDS 26.18 MARTIN HORSCROFT D.N.S.
EMMA FAULKNER 26.28 MARC TOWNSEND D.N.S.
JOHN MANKELOW 26.31

SAM WINTER 26.31

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

ELLIOTT LIPSKI 23.55
JOE KINSMAN D.N.S.

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF KIM WASHINGTON
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT DON RAWBIN &
MARTIN HORSCROFT
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



8™ MAY 2014 14.07 MILES

IAIN BROGDEN 34.24
GEORGE WELFARE 34.34
HOWARD SHAW 37.53 P.B
GRAEME MCKEE 37.57 P.B
ADAM ROGERS 38.13
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 38.32
ADAM FORD 39.38

IAN NEWBOLD 39.41
ELLIOTT BROWN 39.52
SAM WINTER 40.52
MARTIN HORSCROFT 41.07
EMMA FAULKNER 41.15 P.B
KONRAD PIETERSE 42.59
NICK TRIM 43.00
PETER EAMES 43.38 P.B
TERRY PADGET 44.02 P.B
CARL WHYBONE 46.38
Wind (19:20)

Wind Speed 37 km/h
Max Wind Speed 43 km/h
Max Gust Speed 63 km/h

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT & GAVIN SMITH
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368

A very well done to those braved the weather tonight!! Although numbers were
down, both on riders and helpers, there were no less than five riders Howard, Graeme,
Emma, Peter and Terry who gained personal best times.

lain took the win tonight with a 34.24, George was in second with 34.34 and Howard
third with 37.53 but | think everyone deserves a pat on the back tonight just for being there
let’s hope for better weather next week.

Dave Cox Time Trial Secretary



MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY
HOWARD SHAW
MARC TOWNSEND
STUART DAVIS
MICHAEL DAVEY
MICHAEL VALKS
ADAM ROGERS
EDDIE BELL
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
NEIL SHIER

SAM WINTER
GRAEME MCKEE
MARK EDWARDS
DAVID CLARK

ANDY EATON

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

JOE KINSMAN
MATTHEW LEARY
MARK BRITTLE
MARK OWEN
BOB COLEMAN
PETER WATTS

21.13
21.45
22.43
23.01
23.38
23.42
24.06
24.10
24.16
24.21
24.25
24.28
24.42
25.04
25.07
25.22
25.32
25.40

22.54
24.20
24.28
25.42
29.12

D.N.F.

PB

PB

PB
PB

EMMA RICHARDS
ELLIOTT BROWN

IAN NEWBOLD
EMMA FAULKNER
JIM HENNESSY
PETER EAMES

TONY SUMMERS
STEVE ROBERTS
CHARLOTTE LITTLE
KEVIN HENDERSON
MATT WALTER
KAREN WALLER
SIMON GROGAN
PAUL HANRATTY
RUTH SUMMERFORD
CARL WHYBONE
MARTIN HORSCROFT

15™ MAY 2014 10 MILE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

2546 FASTEST LADY
25.54
26.07
26.14 PB
26.29
26.57 PB
26.59
27.02
27.08
27.22
28.00
28.05
28.20
28.37
29.04 PB
29.36
D.N.F.

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF STUART CRABB
MARSHALS DAVE COX & KEN BECKETT

SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES



MATT WOODS
IAIN BROGDEN
JOHN CORDNER

JOHN-PAUL BROPHY

MICHAEL DAVEY
HOWARD SHAW
GRAEME MCKEE
ADAM ROGERS
SAM WINTER
ELLIOTT BROWN
ADAM FORD

IAN NEWBOLD
TONY SUMMERS
EMMA FAULKNER
MARK EDLESTON
PETER EAMES
SIMON GROGAN
JIM HENNESSY

RUTH SUMMERFORD
KONRAD PIETERSE

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

STEVE HEAD
PETER WATTS
BOB COLEMAN

31.48
32.50
33.37
34.06
34.13
34.17 PB
36.38 PB
36.50
37.32 PB
37.40 PB
37.55
37.56 PB
38.54
39.39 PB
39.42
40.00 PB
40.03
40.42
41.49 PB
41.50

36.29
40.45
43.16

22ND MAY 2014 14.07 MILES

POINTS AFTER 6 RACES

IAIN BROGDEN
IAN NEWBOLD
ELLIOTT BROWN
SAM WINTER

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ

10
77
79
82

MARSHALS DAVE COX, GARY DOUGLAS,STUART CRABB,KEN BECKETT,NEIL SHIER,

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368

BRIAN HINDLE & TREVOR GOSWELL

SIGNING ON SUE COX



MATT WOODS
MARC TOWNSEND
MICHAEL DAVEY
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY
HOWARD SHAW
MICHAEL VALKS
NEIL SHIER

ADAM ROGERS
GRAEME MCKEE
IAN NEWBOLD
MARTIN HORSCROFT
ELLIOTT BROWN
PETER WATTS
PETER EAMES

TONY SUMMERS
PAUL HANRATTY
PAUL CHARLTON
JOHN CORDNER

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

EUAN ADAMS
STEVE HEAD

29™ MAY 2014 25 MILE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

54.03 CLUB COURSE RECORD

55.04
56.14
58.36 PB
59.21 PB
1.00.10
1.00.34
1.01.13
1.02.48 PB
1.05.45 PB
1.06.25 PB
1.07.36 PB
1.10.23 PB
1.10.48 PB
1.12.30
1.15.00
D.N.F.
D.N.F.

58.01
1.01.13

POINTS AFTER 7 RACES

MATT WOODS
IAIN BROGDEN
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM ROGERS
GRAEME MCKEE
IAN NEWBOLD
ELLIOTT BROWN
SAM WINTER

10
40
46
58
66
71
82

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB, BRIAN HINDLE, BOB COLEMAN,
BARNABY BROWN & DAVID HOWARD-HOUSTON

SIGNING ON & CATERING SUE LUCY & ABBY COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



5% JUNE 2014 10 MILES

MATT WOODS 20.39 CLUB COURSE RECORD

MARC TOWNSEND 21.22

IAIN BROGDEN 22.04

GEORGE WELFARE 22.50

HOWARD SHAW 23.08 PB

MICHAEL VALKS 23.47

ADAM ROGERS 23.56

NEIL SHIER 24.17 PB

GRAEME MCKEE 24.32 PB

EDDIE BELL 24.46

MARK OWENS 24.51

ELLIOTT BROWN 25.08 PB

EMMA RICHARDS 25.12

STUART DAVIS 25.12

STUART MEDHURST 25.18

MARTIN HORSCROFT 25.22 PB POINTS AFTER 8 RACES

SIMON HARRIS 25.28 PB

IAN NEWBOLD 25.39PB MATT WOODS 6

KEVIN BURTON 25.57 IAIN BROGDEN 10

CHRISTINE BERTRAM 26.06 PB HOWARD SHAW 31

PETER EAMES 26.06 PB ADAM ROGERS 43

JIM HENNESSY 26.20 PB GRAEME MCKEE 52

MARK EDLESTON 26.43 IAN NEWBOLD 66

RUTH SUMMERFORD 26.44 PB ELLIOTT BROWN 68

PETER WATTS 26.52 PB SAM WINTER 82

MICHELA FURLONG 26.54 PETER EAMES 120

IAN WESTON 27.57

BOYD JOHNSON 28.01

DAVID STRINGER 28.05

PAUL HANRATTY 28.08

CARL WHYBONE 29.58 PB PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

BRIAN HINDLE 31.34

BOB SHEMILT 33.00 PETE MORRIS 21.29

MICHAEL DAVEY D.N.F TOM GLANDFIELD 21.31
MARK BRITTLE 24.20
STEVE HEAD 24.27
ADRIAN COLLINS 27.12
BOB COLEMAN 29.20

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF BARNABY BROWN
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT KAREN WALLER & TONY RICHARDSON
SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



MARC TOWNSEND
IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
STUART DAVIS
EDDIE BELL

ADAM ROGERS
STUART MEDHURST
PETER MOON
MICHAEL VALKS
IAN NEWBOLD
EMMA RICHARDS
ADAM FORD
ELLIOTT BROWN
DAVID CLARK
MARTIN HORSCROFT

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

JOE KINSMAN
STEVE HEAD
MARK BRITTLE
MIKE ANTON
ADRIAN COLLINS
BOB COLEMAN

32.00 PB
32.56
33.00 PB
34.40
35.51 PB
36.24
36.28
36.30
36.33
36.58 PB
37.20
37.25
37.38 PB
37.47
37.54 PB

34.18
35.47
35.55
37.53
40.07
43.19

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

12™ JUNE 2014 14.07 MILES

CHRISTINE BERTRAM
JON BALDWIN

RUTH SUMMERFORD
PETER WATTS

PETER EAMES
EMMA FAULKNER
TONY SUMMERS
MICHAELA FURLONG
SIMON GROGAN
KEVIN BURTON

IAN WESTON

CARL WHYBONE
BRIAN HINDLE
ANTHONY MCEWEN
KONRAD PIETERSE

POINTS AFTER 9 RACES

MATT WOODS
IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM ROGERS
MICHAEL VALKS
EDDIE BELL
GRAEME MCKEE
IAN NEWBOLD
ADAM FORD
ELLIOTT BROWN
SAM WINTER
MARTIN HORSCROFT
PETER EAMES
CARL WHYBONE

PUSHER OFF ALAN SYMONDS

MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB,TONY RICHARDSON,KEN BECKETT,NEIL SHIER,

KIM WASHINGTON & ANDY SEVIOUR
SIGNING ON SUE COX

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368

37.55PB
39.01
39.02 PB
39.08 PB
39.24 PB
39.27 PB
39.36
39.52
39.52
40.05
41.37
41.51 PB
46.05 PB
52.32
D.N.F.

10
22
31
39
41
47
52
60
62
68
82
83
109
171



MATT WOODS

TAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
MICHAEL DAVEY
NEIL SHIER
HOWARD SHAW
MICHAEL VALKS
GRAEME MCKEE
ADAM ROGERS
STUART MEDHURST
MARK OWENS
EMMA RICHARDS
MARTIN HORSCROFT
TONY SUMMERS
ALI EATON

IAN NEWBOLD

POINTS AFTER 10 RACES

MATT WOODS

TAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM ROGERS
MICHAEL VALKS
EDDIE BELL
GRAEME MCKEE
STUART MEDHURST
IAN NEWBOLD
ADAM FORD
ELLIOTT BROWN
MARTIN HORSCROFT
SAM WINTER
EMMA FAULKNER
PETER EAMES
KEVIN BURTON

JIM HENNESSY
RUTH SUMMERFORD
PAUL HANRATTY
CARL WHYBONE

21.30
22.00
22.36
23.10
2339 PB
23.41
24.00
24.18 PB
24.43
24.57
25.09
25.38
25.39
25.42
25.45
25.59

6
10
19
30
39
39
47
47
58
60
62
68
79
82
98
104
120
139
146
156
166

19™ JUNE 2014 10 MILES

ADAM FORD 26.05
DAVID CLARK 26.08
PETER EAMES 26.14
JON BALDWIN 26.21
EMMA FAULKNER 26.22
RUTH SUMMERFORD 26.24 PB
KONRAD PIETERSE 26.28
KEVIN BURTON 27.01
ADRIAN COLLINS 27.06
JIM HENNESSY 27.15
[AN WESTON 27.37 PB
PAUL HANRATTY 28.39
CARL WHYBONE 28.49 PB
BRIAN HINDLE 30.26
ALAN SYMONDS 31.19
PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

JOE KINSMAN 23.52
MARK BRITTLE 24.17
MARK DONNELLY 24.29

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF STUART DAVIS  SIGNING ON SUE COX
MARSHALS DAVE COX, STUART CRABB & KEN BECKETT
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



MATT WOODS
GEORGE WELFARE
IAIN BROGDEN
HOWARD SHAW
DAN HENCHY
ADAM ROGERS
EDDIE BELL
ELLIOTT BROWN
ADAM FORD

IAN NEWBOLD
EMMA RICHARDS
RUTH SUMMERFORD
ADRIAN COLLINS
EMMA FAULKNER
PETER WATTS
MARK EDLESTON
KONRAD PIETERSE
TERRY PADGET
JIM HENNESSY
PETER EAMES

IAN WESTON

PHIL MARTIN
BRIAN HINDLE
CARL WHYBONE

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

FREIDRIK BACKSTROM
PETER HOOPER

MARK DONNELLY
MARK BRITTLE

BOB COLEMAN

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART DAVIS STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT

26™JUNE 2014 14

.07 MILES

31.29 EQUALS CLUB COURSE RECORD

32.29PB
32.31
34.31
36.07
36.18
36.39
37.07 PB
37.39
37.45
38.29
38.51 PB
39.09 PB
39.13PB
39.17
39.51
39.52 PB
40.05 PB
40.51
41.25
41.40
44.00
45.39 PB
45.55

34.37
34.56
35.24
35.47
43.30

POINTS AFTER 10 RACES

MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM ROGERS
MICHAEL VALKS
EDDIE BELL
GRAEME MCKEE
ADAM FORD

IAN NEWBOLD
STUART MEDHURST
ELLIOTT BROWN
MARTIN HORSCROFT
SAM WINTER
EMMA RICHARDS
EMMA FAULKNER
PETER EAMES
KEVIN BURTON
RUTH SUMMERFORD
JIM HENNESSY
PAUL HANRATTY
CARL WHYBONE

NEIL SHIER & BOB SHEMILT

SIGNING ON SUE COX

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368

10
17
28
37
39
43
47
56
56
58
63
79
82
83
100
104
120
125
131
156
157

PUSHER OFF MARTIN HORSCROFT



3RP JULY 2014 BIRLING GAP CIRCUIT 7.2 MILES

MATT WOODS 17.27

IAIN BROGDEN 17.41

GEORGE WELFARE 18.04 POINTS AFTER 12 RIDES

JOHN CORDNER 18.18

HOWARD SHAW 18.38 MATT WOODS 6
MICHAEL DAVEY 19.00 IAIN BROGDEN 10
STUUART DAVIS 19.46 GEORGE WELFARE 16
ADAM ROGERS 19.50 HOWARD SHAW 27
NEIL SHIER 19.54 MICHAEL DAVEY 30
SLAWOMIR GECIEWICZ 19.58 ADAM ROGERS 37
DAVID CLARK 20.09 MICHAEL VALKS 39
ELLIOTT BROWN 20.30 EDDIE BELL 43
JON BALDWIN 20.51 GRAEME MCKEE 47
EDDIE BELL 21.02 NEIL SHIER 54
GRAEME MCKEE 21.07 ADAM FORD 56
IAN NEWBOLD 21.15 IAN NEWBOLD 56
ADAM FORD 21.18 STUART MEDHURST 58
RICHARD GODDING 21.35 ELLIOTT BROWN 63
MATT GRANTHAM 21.41 DAVID CLARK 77
KONRAD PIETERSE 21.41 MARTIN HORSCROFT 79
EMMA RICHARDS 21.46 SAM WINTER 82
RUTH SUMMERFORD 21.59 EMMA RICHARDS 83
MARK EDLESTON 22.01 EMMA FAULKNER 100
SAM WINTER 22.01 PETER EAMES 104
SIMON GROGAN 22.02 TONY SUMMERS 116
CHRISTINE BERTRAM 22.05 RUTH SUMMERFORD 117
TONY SUMMERS 22.15 KEVIN BURTON 120
IAN WESTON 22.26 JIM HENNESSY 131
PETER WATTS 22.28 PAUL HANRATTY 156
JIM HENNESSY 22.31 CARL WHYBONE 157
KEVIN BURTON 22.44 IAN WESTON 160
PETER EAMES 23.10

PAUL CHARLTON 29.38

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

FREDRIK BARTSTROM 18.43
MARK DONNELLY 19.21
SHAYNE HOWELL 19.42
SAM RAMSEY 19.53
BEN CRUTTENDEN 24.27
SOLOMAN FITZPATRICK 26.57

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF DAVE COX
MARSHALS STUART CRABB ALAN SYMONDS KIM WASHINGTON & CARL WHYBONE
SIGNING ON & REFRESHMENTS SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



EASTBOURNE ROVERS
MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
GRAEME MCKEE
NEIL SHIER

ADAM ROGERS
ELLIOTT BROWN
TONY SUMMERS
MARTIN HORSCROFT
RUTH SUMMERFORD
ADAM FORD

IAN NEWBOLD
PETER EAMES
STUART MOLE

PETER WATTS

SAM WINTER

JIM HENNESSY

IAN WESTON

MATT WALTER

CARL WHYBONE

LES JONES

BOB SHEMILT

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS
PAUL SMITH
BRUCE SALTER

RESULT OF BOTH EVENTS
EASTBOURNE ROVERS

LEWES WANDERERS

TOTAL

10TH JULY 2014 10 MILES

INTERCLUB EVENT 2P LEG WITH LEWES WANDERERS

21.44
21.55
21.57PB
23.38
24.24
24.30
24.54
25.22
25.23
25.27
25.33PB
25.40
25.55
26.13
26.18
26.28 PB
26.29
27.03
27.19
27.48
27.59 PB
28.33
32.38 PB

23.27
26.28

2.13.47
2.18.08
4.31.55

2.14.03
2.18.49
4.32.52

LEWES WANDERERS
TOM GLANFIELD
ROBERT ROLLINGS
MATT COOMBS
ROB PELHAM
SAMUEL RAMSEY
CLINT ALLEN

JOHN MANKELOW
COLIN HOMAN
PAUL HANRATTY

21.44
22.17
22.28
23.17
23.24
25.39
26.26
26.57
28.41

POINTS AFTER 13 RACES

MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
MICHAEL DAVEY
ADAM ROGERS
MICHAEL VALKS
GRAEME MCKEE
EDDIE BELL

NEIL SHIER

ADAM FORD

IAN NEWBOLD
STUART MEDHURST
ELLIOTT BROWN
MARTIN HORSCROFT
DAVID CLARK

SAM WINTER
EMMA RICHARDS
PETER EAMES
TONY SUMMERS
EMMA FAULKNER
RUTH SUMMERFORD
PETER WATTS
KEVIN BURTON

JIM HENNESSY
PAUL HANRATTY
CARL WHYBONE
IAN WESTON

10
16
26
30
36
39
41
43
47
53
56
58
59
73
77
79
83
98
98
100
104
117
120
123
147
147
148

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

PUSHER OFF KIM WASHINGTON

MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART DAVIS KEN BECKETT & ALAN SYMONDS
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368

SIGNING ON SUE COX



17™JULY 2014

BIRLING GAP CIRCUIT OPTIONAL 7.2 MILES OR 14. 4 MILES

2 LAPS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
STUART DAVIS
HOWARD SHAW
DAN HENCHY

DAVID CLARK

ADAM ROGERS
ELLIOTT BROWN

IAN NEWBOLD
SIMON GROGAN
TONY SUMMERS
KONRAD PIETERSE
RUTH SUMMERFORD
MARTIN HORSCROFT
RICHARD THOMAS
IAN WESTON

1LAP

SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ

EDDIE BELL

MARK EDLESTON
PETER EAMES

KEVIN BURTON
MALCOLM RICHARDS
BRIAN HINDLE

PAUL CHARLTON

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR

& GAVIN SMITH.

PUSHER OFF DAVE COX
MARSHALS ALAN SYMONDS JOHN CORDNER &

BOB SHEMILT.
SIGNING ON SUE COX

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR 01323 482368

39.30
39.33
42.36
42.42
43.35
44.41
44.47
46.16
47.55
48.30
48.31
49.02
49.07
49.30
49.32
50.58

21.28

22.53 inc.20s. late start

23.57
24.23
25.17
28.32
29.53
32.31

(19.40)
(19.30)
(21.01)
(20.58)
(21.43)
(22.19)
(21.49)
(23.01)
(23.29)
(26.14)
(23.59)
(23.56)
(24.12)
(24.17)
(24.37)
(25.17)

POINTS AFTER 14 RACES

MATT WOODS
IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
MICHAEL DAVEY
ADAM ROGERS
MICHAEL VALKS
GRAEME MCKEE
EDDIE BELL

SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ

STUART DAVIS

NEIL SHIER

ADAM FORD

IAN NEWBOLD
ELLIOTT BROWN
STUART MEDHURST
DAVID CLARK
MARTIN HORSCROFT
SAM WINTER
EMMA RICHARDS
TONY SUMMERS
RUTH SUMMERFORD
PETER EAMES
EMMA FAULKNER
KONRAD PIETERSE
KEVIN BURTON
MARK EDLESTON
PETER WATTS

JIM HENNESSY

IAN WESTON

PAUL HANRATTY
CARL WHYBONE
BRIAN HINDLE

44

83

95

96
100
105
116
117
117
123
136
147
147
170



24™ JULY 2014 10 MILES

MATT WOODS 21.12 POINTS AFTER 15 RIDES
IAIN BROGDEN 21.28
GEORGE WELFARE 22.13 MATT WOODS 6
JOHN PAUL BROPHY 23.35 IAIN BROGDEN 9
STUART DAVIS 23.35 GEORGE WELFARE 15
MICHAEL VALKS 24.00 HOWARD SHAW 25
NEIL SHIER 24.14 JOHN-PAUL BROPHY 27
STUART MEDHURST 24.16 MICHAEL DAVEY 30
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 24.33 STUART DAVIS 36
BRUCE SALTER 24.35 ADAM ROGERS 36
ADAM ROGERS 24.38 MICHAEL VALKS 36
IAN NEWBOLD 25.01 PB SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 41
TONY SUMMERS 25.02 GRAEME MCKEE 41
MARTIN HORSCROFT 25.07 EDDIE BELL 42
MARK OWENS 25.20 NEIL SHIER 42
ADAM FORD 25.31 STUART MEDHURST 51
DAVID CLARK 25.32 ADAM FORD 53
ELLIOTT BROWN 25.46 IAN NEWBOLD 53
KEVIN BURTON 26.13 ELLIOTT BROWN 55
PETER WATTS 26.30 DAVID CLARK 65
EMMA FAULKNER 26.46 MARTIN HORSCROFT 72
JIM HENNESSSY 26.47 TONY SUMMERS 75
PETER EAMES 26.55 SAM WINTER 79
MARK EDLESTON 27.00 EMMA RICHARDS 83
STUART MOLE 27.11 RUTH SUMMERFORD 95
IAN WESTON 27.14 PB PETER EAMES 96
MATT WALTER 27.26 EMMA FAULKNER 100
SIMON GROGAN 27.47 KONRAD PIETERSE 105
ROB HAMPSON 28.01 PETER WATTS 108
JAMES PRICE 29.18 KEVIN BURTON 114
JOHN EVANS 29.47 MARK EDLESTON 115
ALAN SYMONDS 29.51 JIM HENNESSY 122
BRIAN HINDLE 30.12 IAN WESTON 135
BOB SHEMILT 30.53 SIMON GROGAN 135
FARACT ELHSPA 31.06 PAUL HANRATTY 147
HOWARD SHAW D.N.F CARL WHYBONE 147
LES JONES D.N.F BRIAN HINDLE 170
PRIVATE TIME TRIALS
JOE KINSMAN 22.13 TIMEKEEPERS DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARK BRITTLE 23.54 PUSHER OFF STUART CRABB
MARK DONNELLY 24.01 RECORDER ANDY STOBBART
CLINT ALLEN 24.41 PB MARSHALS DAVE COX BOB COLEMAN & KEN
BECKETT

SIGNING ON SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



MATT WOODS
GEORGE WELFARE
IAIN BROGDEN
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM ROGERS
DAVID CLARK
ADAM FORD
TONY SUMMERS
RUTH SUMMERFORD
MARTIN HORSCROFT
STUART MOLE
MARK EDLESTONE
SIMON GROGAN
KONRAD PIETERSE
IAN WESTON
ROBERT HAMPSON
CARL WHYBONE
LES JONES

MARK KEEN
THOMAS BOWDEN
BRIAN HINDLE

HILL CLIMB

MATT WOODS
GEORGE WELFARE
IAIN BROGDEN
DAVID CLARK
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM ROGERS
SIMON GROGAN
TONY SUMMERS
ADAM FORD
MARK EDLESTONE
STUART MOLE
RUTH SUMMERFORD
MARTIN HORSCROFT
KONRAD PIETERSE
IAN WESTON
ROBERT HAMPSON
CARL WHYBONE
LES JONES

MARK KEEN
THOMAS BOWDEN
BRIAN HINDLE

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

17.09
17.30PB
17.34
18.58
19.30
20.03 PB
20.42
20.46 PB
21.13PB
21.14PB
21.38
21.31PB
21.42 PB
22.03
22.19
22.58
23.08
23.45
24.41
24.57
27.23 PB

5.43
5.51
5.56
6.15
6.27
6.47
7.09
7.10
7.11
7.12
7.18
7.20
7.28
7.43
7.54
7.57
8.06
8.36
8.53
9.01
9.56

MARK DONNELLY

19.31

315TJULY 2014 7.2 MILES BIRLING GAP CIRCUIT

POINTS AFTER 16 RACES

MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY
MICHAEL DAVEY
ADAM ROGERS
STUART DAVIS
MICHAEL VALKS
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
GRAEME MCKEE
EDDIE BELL

NEIL SHIER

ADAM FORD
STUART MEDHURST
IAN NEWBOLD
DAVID CLARK
ELLIOTT BROWN
MARTIN HORSCROFT
TONY SUMMERS
SAM WINTER

RUTH SUMMERFORD
EMMA RICHARDS
PETER EAMES
KONRAD PIETERSE
EMMA FAULKNER
MARK EDLESTONE
PETER WATTS
KEVIN BURTON
SIMON GROGAN
JIM HENNESSY

IAN WESTON

CARL WHYBONE
PAUL HANRATTY
BRIAN HINDLE

TIME KEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE

6
9
14
24
27
30
34
36
36
41
41
42
42
46
51
53
54
55
68
68
79
82
83
96
96
100
103
108
114
117
122
123
135
147
158

DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH.

PUSHER OFF DAVE COX

MARSHALS STUART CRABB BOB SHEMILT

& KIM WASHINGTON

SIGNING ON & CAKES SUE COX

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES

HILL CLIMB

6.57



MATT WOODS
GEORGE WELFARE
IAIN BROGDEN
STUART DAVIS

SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ

NEIL SHIER
GRAEME MCKEE
STUART MEDHURST
ADAM ROGERS
JOHN CORDNER
DAVID CLARK
TONY SUMMERS
MARTIN HORSCROFT
MARK OWENS
RUTH SUMMERFORD
PETER WATTS

JIM HENNESSY
ELLIOTT BROWN
JOHN MANKELOW
MARK EDLESTON
KEVIN BURTON
JERRY KEEN

JON BALDWIN
STUART MOLE
KONRAD PIETERSE
IAN WESTON
EMMA FAULKNER
ROBERT GREW
PETER EAMES

LES JONES

ANDY PAYNE
TOM BOWDEN
CARL WHYBONE
BRIAN HINDLE
BOB SHEMILT
FARAGE ELHSPA

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

MARK BRITTLE
NEIL MIDGLEY
MARK DONNELLY
SEAN YATES
GEORGE WINDSOR

21.05
21.34PB
21.39
23.05
23.08 PB
23.45
23.47 PB
23.47
23.54
24.13
24.16 PB
24.17 PB
24.25 PB
24.59
25.01 PB
25.09 PB
25.11PB
25.16
25.17
25.18 PB
25.34
25.34
25.45PB
25.52 PB
25.58 PB
26.35PB
26.41
27.00
27.16
27.33PB
27.50
28.17 PB
29.41
29.46 PB
30.24 PB
31.24

23.30
23.31
23.42
24.42
25.24

7™ AUGUST 2014 10 MILES
POINTS AFTER 17 RIDES

MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
HOWARD SHAW
JOHN CORDNER
JOHN-PAUL BROPHY
STUART DAVIS
MICHAEL DAVEY
ADAM ROGERS

SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ

MICHAEL VALKS
GRAEME MCKEE
NEIL SHIER

EDDIE BELL

ADAM FORD
STUART MEDHURST
DAVID CLARK

IAN NEWBOLD
ELLIOTT BROWN
TONY SUMMERS
MARTIN HORSCROFT
RUTH SUMMERFORD
SAM WINTER
EMMA RICHARDS
PETER EAMES
KONRAD PIETERSE
MARK EDLESTON
PETER WATTS
EMMA FAULKNER
KEVIN BURTON

JIM HENNESSY
SIMON GROGAN
IAN WESTON

CARL WHYBONE
PAUL HANRATTY
BRIAN HINDLE

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE DAVE
DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KEN
BECKETT & SIMON GROGAN.

PUSHER OFF ADAM FORD

SIGNING ON SUE LUCY & ABBY COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES

13
24
25
27
29
30
34
36
36
39
39
42
46
48
51
53
55
66
68
78
79
83
96
96
99
99
100
111
116
117
123
135
147
158



14™ AUGUST 2014 10 MILES

FINAL POINTS TOTALS

IAIN BROGDEN 21.21 MATT WOODS 6
GEORGE WELFARE 21.45 IAIN BROGDEN 8
MICHAEL DAVEY 22.40 GEORGE WELFARE 12
NEIL SHIER 23.20 PB HOWARD SHAW 24
STUART MEDHURST 23.34 JOHN CORDNER 25
HOWARD SHAW 23.35 MICHAEL DAVEY 25
GRAEME MCKEE 24.02 JOHN-PAUL BROPHY 27
MARTIN HORSCROFT 24.23 PB STUART DAVIS 29
ADAM ROGERS 24.27 ADAM ROGERS 34
DAVID CLARK 24.28 NEIL SHIER 35
IAN NEWBOLD 24.36 PB SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 36
MARTIN HUGHES 24.53 MICHAEL VALKS 36
RUTH SUMMERFORD 24.59 PB GRAEME MCKEE 37
MARK EDLESTON 25.02 PB EDDIE BELL 42
TONY SUMMERS 25.05 STUART MEDHURST 43
JON BALDWIN 25.27 PB ADAM FORD 46
EMMA FAULKNER 25.28 PB DAVID CLARK 50
STUART MOLE 25.40 PB IAN NEWBOLD 53
KEVIN BURTON 2541 ELLIOTT BROWN 55
KONRAD PIETERSE 26.13 MARTIN HORSCROFT 63
IAN WESTON 26.19PB TONY SUMMERS 66
TOM BOWDEN 26.48 PB RUTH SUMMERFORD 73
LES JONES 27.15PB SAM WINTER 79
CARL WHYBONE 27.30 PB EMMA RICHARDS 83
PAUL HANRATTY 28.20 MARK EDLESTON 90
MARK EDWARDS 28.40 PETER EAMES 96
TONY RICHARDSON 29.04 EMMA FAULKNER 96
ALAN SYMONDS 29.20 KONRAD PIETERSE 96

PETER WATTS 99

KEVIN BURTON 109
PRIVATE TIME TRIALS STUART MOLE 115

JIM HENNESSY 116
MATTHEW SUMPTER 23.23 SIMON GROGAN 117
SHAUN REED 23.47 IAN WESTON 118
CLINT ALLEN 24.26 CARL WHYBONE 130
GEORGE WINDSOR 25.26 PAUL HANRATTY 142

BRIAN HINDLE 158

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB KEN BECKETT STUART DAVIS & PETER MOON
SIGNING ON SUE LUCY & ABBY COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 013234823689
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